DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	23-OPT-01
Project Title:	Fountain Wind Project
TN #:	254342
Document Title:	fwp_fountain_wind_application_certification
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Caitlin Barns
Organization:	Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
Submitter Role:	Applicant Consultant
Submission Date:	2/6/2024 8:46:18 AM
Docketed Date:	2/6/2024

## Fountain

February 2, 2024

California Energy Commission Attention: Eric Knight, Manager, Siting & Environmental Office 715 P Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Dear Mr. Knight,

Pursuant to the California Energy Commission's ("CEC") Post Scoping Data Requests for Fountain Wind Project, dated January 5, 2024 (TN 253812), Fountain Wind LLC ("Fountain Wind") submits this verification in accordance with California Code of Regulations, Title 20, sections 1707 and 1876 (the "Opt-In Certification Requirement").

As an officer of Fountain Wind, I attest, under penalty of perjury, that the contents of the application for certification under the opt-in program filed by or on behalf of Fountain Wind between January 3, 2023, and January 11, 2023, were truthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief at the time filed, as is required by the Opt-In Certification Requirement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, as the Fountain Wind Project has proceeded through the opt-in program process and review, additional information and revised information has been provided to the CEC, including in response to data requests and other comments.

Sincerely,

-DocuSigned by:

Sara parsons 7E3636F16E82493...

Sara Parsons Vice President, Development/Commercial Services